
PURPOSE/MISSION

Opening statement: The Western New York Association of College Career Centers (WNYACCC) is an organization of career services professionals dedicated to providing professional development for our members and employment opportunities for our students.
VALUE STATEMENT* Member: 

Institution: 
Sector/Field: 

Annually in June

Leadership Position Notes
Leadership Position Name Title Institution Email

Chair Lynn Rogers Employer Relations/Senior Career Counselor Buffalo State College rogerslm@buffalostate.edu

Co-Chair Carrie Johnson Employer and Alumni Associate University at Buffalo caj7@buffalo.edu

Secretary Libby Gorkiewicz Employer Outreach Coordinator/Career Advisor D'Youville College gorkiewe@dyc.edu

Treasurer Jennifer Wilkins Internship Coorinator/Career Counselor SUNY Fredonia jennifer.wilkins@fredonia.edu

Sub Committee Chair Sheila Pettigrew Employer Relations & Career Services Specialist Canisius College toombs@canisius.edu

Sub Committee Chair Christina Van Dewater Career Consultant Medaille College christina.M.VanDewater@medaille.edu

Sub Committee Chair Holly Justice Career Counselor University at Buffalo hjustice@buffalo.edu
Sub Committee Chair
Other
Other

Notes on Membership *Add lines for multiple members from the same institution directly under the institution name.  
** Leave line blank if no person represents a particular institution.

Member Name Title Institution Email
Alfred State
Afred University

Diane Czaplicki Career Services Coordinator Bryant & Stratton College dmczaplicki@bryantstratton.edu
Stephen Makosy Director, Career Services sgmakosy@bryantstratton.edu
Eileen Abbatoy Associate Director Canisius College abbatoye@canisius.edu
Anne Marie Dobies Assistant Vice President/Director dobies@canisius.edu
Bethanny Frei Graduate Assistant freib@canisius.edu
Sydnie Perkins Counselor perkinss@canisius.edu

Julie Zulewski
Director, Graduate Enrollment & Corporate 
Engagement julie.zulewski@canisius.edu

Ashley Breth Career Advisor Daemen College abreth@daemen.edu

Libby Gorkiewicz Career Advisor/Employer Outreach Coordinator D'Youville College gorkiewe@dyc.edu
Denise Harris Director of Career Services harrisd@dyc.edu

Empire State College
Joseph Abbarno Coordinator of Career Services Erie Community College abbarno@ecc.edu
Caitlin Mann Pauszek Mentor-Career Resource Center pauszekc@ecc.edu

Katherine Marchall Director of Career Services marshallk@ecc.edu
Renee Sills Technical Assistant-Career Resource Center sills@ecc.edu

Genesee Community College

Katie Martoche
Director, Career & Community Engagement/Title IX 
Coordnator Hilbert College kmartoche@hilbert.edu

Haley Case Graduate Assistant hcase@hilbert.edu

Kim Pool Director of Career Services Houghton College kim.pool@houghton.edu

Julie Page Employment Development Specialist Jamestown Community College JuliePage@mail.sunyjcc.edu

Carol Cullinan Director of Career Planning Medaille College ccullinan@medaille.edu

Christina Van Dewater Career Consultant christina.m.vandewater@medaille.edu

Tonya Ackley Technical Assistant-Student Development Niagara County Community College tackley@niagaracc.suny.edu

Allison Armusewicz Director of Student Development aarmusewicz@niagaracc.suny.edu
Alissa Shugat-Cummings Program Administrator-Student Development acummings@niagaracc.suny.edu

Antonia Knight Dean Niagara University abk@niagara.edu

Rachel Gromlovits Graduate Assistant gromlovits@niagara.edu

Krista Massaro Student Employment Coordinator kmassaro@niagara.edu

Stephanie Morris Assistant Director smorris@niagara.edu

Mike Skowronski Employer Relations mjs@niagara.edu

Bob Swanson Director rps@niagara.edu

Pamela Ferman Assistant Director St. Bonaventure University pferman@sbu.edu

Connie Whitcomb Director cwhitcomb@sbu.edu

Marie Wilson Career Counselor mewilson@sbu.edu

Phillip Auman Senior Career Counselor SUNY Buffalo State aumanpj@buffalostate.edu

Justin Koestler Graduate Assistant koestljd01@mail.buffalostate.edu

Jessie Lobardo Associate Director lombarjj@buffalostate.edu
Lynn Rogers Employer Relations/Senior Career Counselor rogerslm@buffalostate.edu

Stephanie Zuckerman-Aviles Director zuckersb@buffalostate.edu

Tracy Collingwood Director SUNY Fredonia collingw@fredonia.edu

Chris LaGrow Associate Director christopher.lagrow@fredonia.edu

Marjorie Plaister Assistant Director marjorie.plaister@fredonia.edu

Jenn Wilkins Internship Coordinator & Career Counselor jennifer.wilkins@fredonia.edu

Maureen Pernick-Huber Coordinator of Career Services Trocaire College huberm@trocaire.edu

Gwen Applebaum Director/Assistant Dean University at Buffalo gsa@buffalo.edu
Ed Brodka Group Learning Coordinator/Career Counselor brodka@buffalo.edu

Rebecca Cercone Recruitment Coordinator, Office Manager rlc1@buffalo.edu

Carrie Gardner Director, Internships and Experiential Learning cg53@buffalo.edu

Bridgett Green Office Administrator blg9@buffalo.edu

Carrie Johnson Employer and Alumni Associate caj7@buffalo.edu

Lauren Johnson Counseling Manager lj8@buffalo.edu

Amy Johnson Employer Relations Manager aj53@buffalo.edu

Holly Justice Career Counselor hjustice@buffalo.edu

Pamela Krakowiak Associate Director pjk2@buffalo.edu

Shannon Mahany Assistant Director of Technology and Assessment smahany@buffalo.edu

Ellen Murphy Assistant Director eamurphy@buffalo.edu

Michael Paolini Senior Associate Director mpaolini@buffalo.edu

Sheila Pettigrew
Assistant Director, Internships and Experiential 
Learning sheilato@buffalo.edu

Melissa Ruggiero Senior Associate Director mrugg@buffalo.edu

Caitlin Rush Associate Director ccrush@buffalo.edu

Christopher Salem Undergraduate Advisement Associate csalem@buffalo.edu
Blythe Kaczmarczyk Director, Career Development Villa Maria College bkaczmarczyk@villa.edu

WEB SITE

CONFERENCES & 
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 
EVENTS

Name of Event When Event Occurs
Spring semester (usually January)
Spring semester (usually April)

Two in the Fall semester, two in the Spring semester
June

BUSINESS AND MEMBERSHIP 
MEETINGS

Name of Meeting
When Meetings Occur                                          

(Monthly, Quarterly, or Annually)
4-6 times each academic year with 1 planning 
meeting over the summer
4 meetings each academic year

https://www.wnycollegeconnection.com/wnyaccc-home

The purpose of this organization shall be: (1) to expand professional growth of its members through the articulation of problems and issues, the exchange of points of view, the development of 
heightened awareness of the contemporary needs of the society in general, the sharing of information related to career guidanec and placement, and the facilitation of communications; (2) the 

*A value statement is a concise statement that articulates the value the organization brings to its members, their institutions, and the higher education sector.

Date that Officer Elections Takes Place:

WNYACCC members collaboratively share best practices, participate in professional development, and hold leadership roles in regional and national 
WNYACCC institutions benefit from increased efficiencies through shared resources, workforce development standards, and networking opportunities to 
WNYACCC elevates higher education as an economic driver in the WNY community.  WNYACCC is a model to other areas within higher education which 

If the Leadership Position is not the correct name (i.e. Chair versus President), please change the name under the Leadershop Position column.
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